02-16-2001 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 01-31-2001 OMB 0651-0027 101614225 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #40 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type -31-01 X New Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID# Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Merger Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Change of Name Reel# Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Seven Seas Communications, Inc. Name Month Day Year /31/2000 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership | X | Corporation **Association** Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached MarineSat Communications Network, Inc. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Meridian Business Campus Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 3300 Corporate Avenue. Suite 108 Weston Florida Address (line 3) 33331 State/Country Zin Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** General Partnership Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Association Corporation appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 02/15/200h GTON11 00000195 2091153 40F

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Package ONT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Molit documents to be recorded with required Cover Sheet(s) Information to:

40.00 DP

01 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0537

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number			
Name [Alfred Mamlet			
Address (line 1)	Steptoe & Johnson, LLP			
Address (line 2)	1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20036			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 3		
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Tredemark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2.091,153 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Peposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
ind	icated herein.	01-18-2001		
Jane	e of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made and entered into this 31 day of July, 2000 by and between Seven Seas Communications, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation doing business at 1700 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 202, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, and MarineSat Communications Network, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation doing business at 6650 West Indiantown Road, Suite 120, Jupiter, FL 33458.

WHEREAS, Assignor and IDB Mobile Communications, Inc. are the joint owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark "OCEANCELL" and the U.S. trademark registration for the mark "OCEANCELL" and design (Reg. No. 2,091,153) (the "Mark") for use in connection with telecommunications services, namely mobile satellite communications services, including voice, fax and data transmissions;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Stratos Global Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Canada ("Stratos"), have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated June 8, 2000, as amended ("Purchase Agreement"), in which Assignor has agreed to sell and Stratos has agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor (the "Assets"), including Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including without limitation all license agreements, and future license royalty income;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 1.8 of the Purchase Agreement, Stratos, Assignee and Assignor have entered into that certain Joinder Agreement, of even date herewith, in which Stratos has agreed to assign to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to assume all rights and obligations under the Purchase Agreement, as if Assignee were the original party to the Purchase Agreement. including assignment and transfer of the Mark by Assignor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee and its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including without limitation, all license agreements and future royalty income; and
- 2. Assignee shall record this Assignment herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee consents to such recordation by Assignee.

Doc. #914668

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0539

	y be executed in counterparts, all of which shall be considered hall become effective when one or more counterparts have and delivered to the other parties.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, hereto, this day of July, 2000	the parties have caused their signatures to be subscribed.
ASSIGNOR:	SEVEN SEAS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
	By: Name: Title:
2000 by)) nowledged before me this day of July in the year, as President of, a ration. He is personally known to me or has produced identification. Notary: Print Name:
NOTARY SEAL	Notary Public, State of Florida My commission expires:
ASSIGNEE:	MARINESAT COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK, INC. By: Name: FREK WOODS Title: PRES. + CEO

Doc. #914668

	be executed in counterparts, all of which shall be considered all become effective when one or more counterparts have ad delivered to the other parties.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thereto, this 31 day of July, 2000.	he parties have caused their signatures to be subscribed
ASSIGNOR:	SEVEN SEAS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
	By: Ray A. Canton Name: Gory A. Canton Title: President
STATE OF Florida	
COUNTY OF Broward	wledged before me this day of July in the year
annot contact can to	as President of Seven Seas Communications,
Inc. a Florida corporation, on behalf	f of the corporation. He is personally known to me or
has produced	as identification.
mas produced	Notary: Nevre Shuriah Name: Nevre Shuriah
HERRE SHURINA	Print
MISSION	Name: <u>Nerre Shurian</u>
NOTARY SUPPLIES	Notary Public, State of Florida
#CC 761448 Sonded through the Committee of the Confect United States of t	My commission expires: 07102
The STATE OF THE S	MARINESAT COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK
ASSIGNEE:	INC.
	Ву:
	Name:Title:
	11116.

RECORDED: 01/31/2001

Doc. #914668